US +1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.comUK
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.twTaiwan
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cnChina
+ 65-6484 8412   sales@coilcraft.com.sgSingapore
© Coilcraft Inc. 2024
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.

and trailer ($25 charge).
	 B	=	Less than full reel. In an effort to simplify our part
numbering system, Coilcraft is eliminating the need
for multiple packaging codes. When ordering, simply
change the last letter of your part number from B to D.
2.	 The two primary windings may be connected in parallel (1 : 50) to provide
up to 3 A (Iin) sensing capability (3 Vout), or connected in series (2 : 50) to
provide twice the sensitivity (1 A Iin yields 2 Vout).
3.	 Inductance is for the secondary, measured at 100 kHz, 0.1 Vrms.
4.	 For specific questions regarding frequency range, please contact us at
cst@coilcraft.com.
5.	 Maximum volt-time product for the secondary.
6.	 Varying terminating resistance increases or decreases output Voltage/
Ampere according to the following equation:
RT = Vout × Nsec / Iin.
7.	 Electrical specifications at 25°C.
Typical Application
1
2
5
6
3
4
50 T RT1TIin Vout
					     Frequency	 Sensed	 Volt-time	 RT (Ohms)
	 Part	   Turns (N)2	   Inductance3	 DCR max (Ohms)	 range4	 current (A)	   product5	 for 1 Vout
	  number1	 pri : sec	  min (mH)	 1,2 – 5,6  3 – 4	 (kHz)	 max Iin	 (V-µsec)	   from 1 A Iin
6
T6522-AL_	 1 : 50	 3.4	 0.006	 0.70	 50 – >300	 3	 30	 50
0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
3.0
V o
u
t
(V
o
lt
s
rm
s)
0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0
Current (Amps rms)
ParallelSeries
Typical Response (with RT = 50 Ohm)
This series is no longer available for new designs.
As an alternative, we recommend the
CST4835 series senses current up to 7 Amps.
Current Sense Transformers – T6522-AL
US +1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.comUK
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.twTaiwan
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cnChina
+ 65-6484 8412   sales@coilcraft.com.sgSingapore
© Coilcraft Inc. 2024
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.
Specification subject to change without notice.
Please check web site for latest information.
AEC
Q200 85°C+
Document 369NR-2  Revised 02/20/24
0.10